

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1431

Page 1, line 2, after the fifth comma insert "and" and remove ", and 57-36-25.2"

Page 1, line 4, remove "57-36-25.1,"

Page 1, line 5, after "indicia" insert "; to repeal section 57-36-25.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to tobacco tax deductions for distributors"

Page 2, line 27, after "tobacco" insert "and are not subject to the indicia requirements of this chapter"

Page 3, line 29, after the period insert "A distributor shall provide minimum retail pricing on all invoices."

Page 4, line 27, replace "computed as a percentage" with "three and one-half percent"

Page 4, line 28, replace "at the following rates:" with an underscored period

Page 4, remove lines 29 and 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 6

Page 5, line 7, remove "5."

Page 9, remove lines 5 through 30

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 18

Page 10, line 30, replace "a class B" with "an infraction."

Page 10, replace line 31 with:

**"SECTION 13. REPEAL.** Section 57-36-25.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed."

Renumber accordingly